

# Shelby County Schools

## BID TABULATION

BID ID: 3142

APPROVAL DATE: December 07, 2021

ITEM(S) QUOTED: Nutrition Services-Gas Boiler Less Water Steamer Steamer

DATE BIDS RECEIVED: December 07, 2021

CONTRACT PERIOD:

RENEWAL(S): no

COMMENTS: N/A

## Vendor Response Terms

Vendor Name	Response Terms	Response Payment Terms
-------------	----------------	------------------------

HOTEL AND RESTAURANT SUPPLY

ITEM NO. 1 - Gas Boiler-Less Water Connected Steamer Steamer shall be AccuTemp N61201E0600DBL connected and/or approved equal. A boiler less steam cooker that utilizes AccuTemp's patented Steam Vector Technology requires no moving parts in the cooking chamber. All specifications are spelled out on the attached form. 1 - Count, Estimated Quantity - 1

<u>VENDOR NAME</u>	<u>ITEM MANUFACTURER &amp; PART NUMBER</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE (\$)</u>
HOTEL AND RESTAURANT SUPPLY	Accutemp, Cleveland, Southbend	16,919.0000*
<b>VENDOR REFERENCE NUMBER:</b>	As Per Spec	

---

TOTAL BIDS

<u>VENDOR NAME</u>	<u>TOTAL (\$)</u>	<u>AWARDED TOTAL (\$)</u>
HOTEL AND RESTAURANT SUPPLY	16,919.00	<u>16,919.00</u>
		16,919.00